

Village of South Barrington

30 S. Barrington Road, South Barrington, IL 60010 South Barrington Village Hall – William R. Rose Hall

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PLAN COMMISSION & ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2023

7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 4. APPROVAL

MINUTES:

November 1, 2023

- 5. AGENDA ITEMS:
 - A. Proposed Residential Development of Forest View Estates Property located at Mundhank and Freeman Roads.
 - a. Motion to Reconvene Public Hearing
 - 1. Presentation of Applicant
 - 2. Public Comment on Application
 - 3. Questions/Comments from the Commission
 - b. Motion to Close/Recess Public Hearing
 - Motion Regarding: Proposed Residential Development of Forest View Estates –
 Property located at Mundhank and Freeman Roads
 - B. Pool Fence Variance Property located at 8 Rainier Circle.
 - a. Motion to Open Public Hearing
 - 1. Presentation of Applicant

- 2. Public Comment on Application
- 3. Questions/Comments from the Commission
- b. Motion to Close/Recess Public Hearing
- c. Motion Regarding: Pool Fence Variance Property located at 8 Rainier Circle.
- 6. OLD BUSINESS
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT